
CITY OF RIFLE, COLORADO 
RESOLUTION NO. 23 

SERIES OF 2015 
 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF RIFLE, 
COLORADO, ADOPTING THE CALENDAR FOR THE 2016 BUDGET. 

 
 WHEREAS, Article IX of the Charter of the City of Rifle requires the City Manager to 
submit an annual budget to the City Council each year in order to have adequate time to certify 
the property tax mill levy; and 
 
 WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution No. 19, Series of 1993, the Rifle City Council 
adopted a schedule consistent with state law for the adoption of the following year’s budget, and 
the City wishes to use this timeline for the 2016 Budget process. 
 
 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY 
OF RIFLE, COLORADO, THAT: 
 
 1. The City incorporates the foregoing recitals as findings by the City Council. 
 
 2. The following schedule is adopted for the 2016 Budget: 
 
 Tuesday, August 25, 2015:  Deadline for Assessor to submit Preliminary 

Certification of Values 
 Wednesday, October 07, 2015: First Budget workshop 

 Wednesday, October 07, 2015: City Manager to submit proposed budget to Council 
Thursday, October 08, 2015: Second Budget workshop 

 Thursday, October 08, 2015: Governing body publishes “Notice of Budget” 
 Tuesday, October 13, 2015:  Third Budget workshop  
 Thursday, October 15, 2015: Fourth Budget workshop 
 Wednesday, October 21, 2015: Fifth Budget Workshop 
 Tuesday, October 27, 2015:  Sixth Budget workshop 
 Wednesday, November 04, 2015: Regular City Council meeting, first public hearing 

on Budget 
 Wednesday, November 18, 2015: Regular City Council meeting, second public 

hearing on Budget 
 Wednesday, December 02, 2015: Adopt 2016 Budget and Certify Mill Levies 
 Thursday, December 10, 2015: Final Certification of Values from Assessor 

 Tuesday, December 15, 2015: Deadline for certification of mill levy to Garfield 
County 

 Friday, January 29, 2016:  Certified copy of Adopted Budget to DLG 
  

      
 
 3. This Resolution shall be published in the Rifle Citizen Telegram and posted at  

City Hall. 
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 THIS RESOLUTION was read, passed, and adopted by the Rifle City Council at a 
regular meeting held this 19th day of August, 2015. 
 

CITY OF RIFLE, COLORADO 
 

 
 

By ___________________________________ 
Mayor 

 
ATTEST: 
 
 
 
_________________________________ 
City Clerk 


